



JKAGL: SECTL: SE: 2019

Date: 16th July 2019

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 536493

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Re: Notice of Board Meeting and Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir,

(1) In compliance of Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we have to inform that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 25th July 2019, *inter alia*, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June 2019.

(2) Please be also advised that in accordance with the Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons of the Company pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, the Trading Window of the Company is already closed from 1st July 2019 and shall reopen on 28th July 2019.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JK Agri Genetics Ltd.

Anoop Singh Gusain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Admin. Office : 1-10-177, 4th Floor, Varun Towers, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016, Phone: +91 040 66316858, Fax: +91 040 27764943, E-mail: info@jkagri.com Regd. Office : 7, Council House Street, Kolkata - 700 001, Phone: +91 33 22488343, Fax: +91 33 22481641, Corporate Identity Number: L01400WB2000PLC091286 Secretarial Deptt.: Gulab Bhawan (Rear Wing) 3rd Floor, 6A, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002, Phone: +91 11 30179891, E-mail: jkagishareholder@jkmail.com Website : www.jkagri.com